Drain:__  Enu vEsTIMC Drain # g4
Improvement/Arm:__ ol Liuke wecocnrion|
Operator:__ J. t19 inltn sl Date: 9-[-0tf

Drain Classification: Urba@ Year Installed: Z/“‘{

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning M
®  Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains %/ A/ _

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains i / A

® Digitize & Attribute SSD W/Af

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch /,f-%

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

® Check Database entries for errors
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:___ &im) Y Vet - Wittowd [ake weLockrtion]

Drain Tooe: . Length Length Length
rain Type: Size: {DB Query) | Reconcile Price Cost
¢

0Pl Direst —_ 2D 2o’

!

. Sum: 2670 _ 267 f722350-=

Final Report:
Comments:
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Suite 188
Phone (317) 776-8295 Otte Hamilton County Square
Fax  (317) 776-9628 , Noblesville, Indiana 46060-22 30
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board August 24, 2001

Re: Emily Vestal Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the propozed relocation of
the Emily Vestal Drain. The relocation ig being proposed Adams &
Marshall. The proposal is to relocate and reconstruct the Drain South
of 171%° Street to the south line of Adams & Marshall Tract Number
11-10-02-00-00-027.001,

The line will consist of the following:

A total of 2,765 feet of open drain including a 65-foot and 50 foot
connection to the existing drain at proposed Sta. 319+40 and 311+40.
. ‘ Didel
The total length of new &ite shall be 2,765 feet. The 2,650 feet
of original drain between Sta. 0400 and Sta. 26+50 shall be vacated.
This proposal will add an additional 115 feet to the drains total
length.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by Adams & Marshall.
Because the project is to be paid by the petitioner and is within the
boundaries of the petitioners property the project falls under the
requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a hearing is
not required for the petition.

The petitioner has provided the performance bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.: Sentry Financial Corporation
Bond Number: AM 814-01

Bond Date: August 15, 2001

Bond Amount: $72,750

Bond Term (1 Year Max) :August 14, 2001

I recommend approval by the Board this tj

Kentsh C. Ward
KCW/1lm Hamilton County Surveyor
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HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

+
L}

IN RE; - ))
Hamilton County, Indiana )

mﬂmmcgmmm

Adams & Marshall, Inc. ang Hamilton County _(hereinafier "Petitioner”),
Surveyor's Office

hereby petitions the Hamiiton County Dralnage Board for authority to relocate and improve a

section of the Brily Vestal Drain, and in support of

said potition advises the Board that:

1. Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the ___ Emily Vestal
Yy

Drain runs, -
2. Petitioner plans to develop its real entate“'iﬁth.rqads, buildings, utilities, storm drains,
sanitary sewers and other structures.
3. Petitioner's pmp'oéod development of its real estate will roquire relocation and

reconstruction of a porion of the Emily Vestal Drain, as

specifically shown on engineering plans and specifications filed with the Hamilton
County Surveyor. |

4, The wo.rl; x{ct;l_cssary for the proposed refocation and reconstruction wil! be undertaken at
the sole expense of the Petitioner and such work will result I substantial improvement to

the Emily Vestal Drain, without cost to other property owners

on the watershed of the BEmnily Vestal Drain,

5. Proposécf réldcation and recanstruction will not adversely affect other land owners within
the drainage shed,
6. Petitioner requests approval of the proposed relocation and reconstruction under
He 36-9—2?-52.5.
WHBRBFORB, Petitionor requests that an Order {ssued from the Hamilton County

Dirsinage Board suthorizing relocation and reconstriiction of the  Bmily Vestal

Draln, in conformance with applicable law and plans and specifications on fils with the Hamilton

County Surveyor. MM a&\(\f—d\ G‘@W W @?

Signed \
_ _ Adams & Marshall, Inc,
Prinied

HRTR N | Hamilton County Surveyor

VR T AR LR S v . , . . .
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8—12-20081 5:29PM FROM HARVEY CONSTRUCTION 773 75685 P2

— _ Page No. 1 of 1 Pages
HARVEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

9123 EAST 146th STREET
NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA 46060
OFFICE (317) 773-7302
FAX (317) 773-7565

PRORGSAI mme?%latshall, _— PHONE BL4-8404 ‘ oaTE 08/13/01
""" 9011 Rorth Meridian _Suite 210 P ILLOW LAKE -vEsTaL Divcs RSconsmRucTiou
Y dfanapolis, IN 46260 - ™ Tst sc. & Willowview Bd. Noblesville
EI'~I{1II'~IEEEF§t°e Iwerth 0}6[3?53?081 REV. OATE ? /80 /O j REV. DATE - |JOﬁ PHONE !
We hereby submit sposifications and setimatas for. o '

1. Qffsite ditch conat.: | $.16,730.00

2. Dirch erosion control: 4 | -

3._Ditch cleafd . -

. 3 ‘m AL o
CALAL e §
i g 1% % -
oo BOTES 2| ikt ; e e e o S
) 3 ¥ -7 ) T
{ .- Enginearing. layout. astal TR L~ Lo,
i 1]

....;......,:gsz.ﬂ_&mnimmgm; rol ; ip e |
. MaInECRENCE bondw. 1f 0 (B kLt eng: £J
.-......,..HQ_.!!!J.-Q_HL_..}.‘ Rl nsl i CL IR () .5-.59%5#@&5;#.-.. Gt ‘
e NOT _and_SEDEDR pexmits_hy. othe —— G-

e - _._w o
e ﬁl‘ﬂpﬁﬁ: haraby 10 furmish matsrial and lakor — complete in aocordance with above specifications, for the sum of: "
Seventy two thousand seven hundred fifty & 00/100 dolar 5 72,750.00 y
Payment to bé mads as folfowa: . ‘lfﬂ;lmElT AS PER CONTRACT AGR%EI\A?%‘E od s
Mon i d11e account ts i n 7 5y , Gom
thly estinates billed an the 30th ik PERIDDIC. RATE of 1.59%1 & 3l ANNUAL PERGENTAG
payment due on the 10th, RATE 18% wil be impoapd et on the due date.,

Al material is “ﬁummeed 1o be as specified, All work 10 be completed in @ workmanbie

rganer according to standand practices. Any alteration or deviatian from above specifice-  Authorized
Tons invaiving mxra coste will by exevulvd enly upen wiitien ordera, and will bacome an  Signature___
exira charge over und above fhw AliMile, Al Agrasments anntingant upon sirkes,

oogkients or delaya beyond our conira), OWner 10 ¢arty, firs, wmads and other neceesary  NoOe; This propUs!
X INBUrANSY, Qir wiricers srw fitlly oovered by Worliman's Compangation inguranae, withdrawn Dy us if

not socepted with

Mmm of Proposal - ne above prices, spaciications

ard conditiong ara gatlatactory and are hershy accepted. You are Signature -

authorized to da the otk 48 SORGHIh RNk wil B8 PaeHamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060
a5 cutlingd above. Signature '
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CONSULTING ENGINEERS - LAND SURVEYORS

David J. Stoeppelwerth, PE., PL.S. Curtis C. Huff, PL.S. R.M. Stoeppelwerth, PE., PL.S.
President, C.E.O. Yice-President, €.0.0, President Emerius X

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Willow Lake — Vestal Ditch Reconstruction

I hereby certify that:

1. Tam a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana,
2. Tam familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision,

3. Thave personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my

knewledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity with
all plans and specifications,

Signature:__ v/!/t/ﬂ}kﬁ/‘ﬂz/ ' Date:__January 3, 2003

Type or Print ]Mme: Jeffory W. Darling

Business Address: Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc,

9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers, Indiana 46038

Telephone Number: (317} 849-5935

SEAL - : . INDIANA. REGISTRATION NUMBER

900017

(O 1)
Q0 o fAO TR e b
i 900017

% % STATEOF
ot

,

N
AN
R
e

{f
ity

=
"’1? SURN e\\“\\

5/38984/Apps

9940 Allisonville Road * Fishers, Indiana 46038-2005 « (317) 849-5935 » [-800-728-6917 « FAX: (317} 849-_5942
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Suite 188

Phone (317) 776-849% One Hamilton County Square
TFax  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board August 5, 2004

Re: Emily Vestal Drain: Willow Lake Relocation

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Willow Lake Reconstruction. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been
made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted with
my report for this drain-dated August 24, 2001. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held August 27, 2001. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 6, Pages 11-112)

The changes are as follows: the length of open ditch was shortened from 2,765 feet to
2,670 feet. The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 2,670 feet. The
original drain between Sta. 0 — Sta. 26+50 was vacated. Therefore, this project added an
additional 20 feet to the drains length,

The following sureties were guaranteed by Sentry Financial Corp. and released by the
Board on its January 27, 2003 meeting.

Bond-LC No: AM814-01 Insured For: Vestal Relocation
Amount: $72,750 Issue Date: August 15, 2001

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kentefl C. W d,
Hamilton Cgunty Surveyor
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Registered Land Surveyor
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SAYS:

1-800-382-55644
CALL TOLL FREE

1-800-428—-5200
FOR CALLS OUTSIDE OF INDIANA

VESTAL DITCH
RECONSTRUCTION PLAN
WILLOW LAKE

CAUTION

LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED
UPON ABOVE GROUND EVIDENCE. (including,
but not limited to, manholes, inlets, valves, &
marks made upon the ground by others.) AND
ARE SPECULATIVE IN NATURE. THERE MAY ALSO
BE OTHER EXISITING UNDERGROUND UTILHTIES
FOR WHICH THERE IS NO "ABOVE GROUND
EVIDENCE OR FOR WHICH NO ABOVE GROUND
EVIDENCE WAS OBSERVED. THE EXACT LOCATIONS
OF SAID EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION.
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